
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3882
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2014
PROJECTS FOR NORTH EAST STATES
Tasa Shri Kamakhya Prasad

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

:

(a) the details of new projects sanctioned by the Ministry of DoNER for different States of the NER including Assam during the current financial year;

(b) whether the Ministry proposes to establish any offices in the North Eastern Region, and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the fund likely to be incurred in this regard?

Answer

The Minister of State (Independent Charge) of the Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region [General V.K. Singh (Retd.)]

(a) The details of new projects sanctioned by the Ministry of Development of North East Region under the Non-Lapsable Central Pool of Resources Scheme (NLCPR) and by North Eastern Council (NEC) are given at Annexure A and B respectively.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Question doesn't arise in view of (b).
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